
Hardin-Simmons (15-3,1-0 ASC) -vs- Mary Hardin-Baylor (6-15,0-2 ASC)
01/29/26 at Mayborn Campus Center, Belton, TX

 
 

 
 
Hardin-Simmons 69

Mary Hardin-Baylor 56

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 346
Site: Mayborn Campus Center, Belton, TX

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hardin-Simmons 18 20 18 13 69
Mary Hardin-Baylor 18 20 9 9 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Berry,Jacqueline * 40 6-15 0-1 8-15 2-4 6 3 1 4 0 3 20
11 Croft,Caroline * 37 7-11 0-1 1-1 2-4 6 2 6 1 0 1 15
25 Koele,Dylan * 37 3-8 3-7 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 10
04 Crow,Abbie * 23 4-10 2-7 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 10
23 Gay,MaeSyn * 24 2-11 0-0 2-2 5-4 9 3 0 1 2 3 6
14 Bullen,Tayley 17 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
33 Cathey,Avery 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Bennett,Savannah 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 2 2
02 Gordon,Nilaya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
50 Sacco,Angie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-63 7-20 12-20 14-23 37 14 8 10 2 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 25-63   39.7 % 7-20   35.0 % 12-20   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Fowler,Amillion * 31 5-15 1-7 3-5 1-4 5 4 2 4 0 0 14
05 Okoye,Rachel * 32 5-12 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 3 1 4 0 4 12
21 Bruder,Josie * 29 3-12 2-8 4-4 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 1 12
15 Johns-McGarity,Kayla * 33 4-10 0-0 1-5 4-7 11 3 0 3 2 2 9
24 Cronk,Karlee * 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
11 Galvan,Natalia 25 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 2 1 5
26 Sheppler,Pierce 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2
08 Solis,Madyson 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-58 4-17 10-17 18-28 46 16 7 19 5 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 0-5   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 21-58   36.2 % 4-17   23.5 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hardin-Simmons Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Hardin-Baylor
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
09:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by CROW,ABBIE(in the paint) 09:10 2-2
08:45 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,AMILLION

REBOUND DEF by CROFT,CAROLINE --
TURNOVER  by BERRY,JACQUELINE 08:36

08:14 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CROFT,CAROLINE(in the paint) 08:05 4-4

07:54 TURNOVER  by OKOYE,RACHEL
STEAL  by BERRY,JACQUELINE 07:54

07:49 FOUL  by FOWLER,AMILLION
07:49 SUB OUT by OKOYE,RACHEL
07:49 SUB IN by GALVAN,NATALIA

MISS FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE(fastbreak) 07:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE(fastbreak) 07:49 5-4 V 1

07:46 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,AMILLION
STEAL  by BERRY,JACQUELINE 07:46

07:45 FOUL  by CRONK,KARLEE
MISS FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE(fastbreak) 07:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE(fastbreak) 07:45 6-4 V 2
FOUL  by CROFT,CAROLINE 07:42

07:28 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,AMILLION
STEAL  by GAY,MAESYN 07:28
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUDER,JOSIE
07:02 SUB OUT by FOWLER,AMILLION
07:02 SUB IN by OKOYE,RACHEL
06:53 MISS JUMPER by BRUDER,JOSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROFT,CAROLINE --
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,JACQUELINE 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
06:24 MISS 3PTR by BRUDER,JOSIE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
06:20 MISS JUMPER by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GAY,MAESYN 06:20
REBOUND DEF by GAY,MAESYN --
MISS JUMPER by CROFT,CAROLINE 06:03

06:03 BLOCK  by GALVAN,NATALIA
-- REBOUND DEF by CRONK,KARLEE

05:49 MISS JUMPER by OKOYE,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JACQUELINE --
GOOD LAYUP by CROFT,CAROLINE(in the paint) 05:37 8-4 V 4
FOUL  by CROW,ABBIE 05:28

05:28 SUB OUT by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
05:28 SUB IN by SHEPPLER,PIERCE

SUB OUT by CROW,ABBIE 05:28
SUB OUT by GAY,MAESYN 05:28
SUB IN by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 05:28
SUB IN by BULLEN,TAYLEY 05:28

05:28 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by BRUDER,JOSIE
05:28 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by BRUDER,JOSIE

TURNOVER  by BULLEN,TAYLEY 05:22
05:22 STEAL  by BRUDER,JOSIE
05:12 MISS 3PTR by GALVAN,NATALIA

REBOUND DEF by BULLEN,TAYLEY --



MISS 3PTR by CROFT,CAROLINE 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by GALVAN,NATALIA

04:24 MISS JUMPER by OKOYE,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPPLER,PIERCE

04:19 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BRUDER,JOSIE
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPLER,PIERCE

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JACQUELINE 03:58
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,SAVANNAH --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 03:44 10-9 V 1

03:13 TURNOVER  by CRONK,KARLEE
STEAL  by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 03:13
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,JACQUELINE 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CRONK,KARLEE
02:51 MISS JUMPER by BRUDER,JOSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOELE,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by BULLEN,TAYLEY 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:26 SUB OUT by CRONK,KARLEE
02:26 SUB IN by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
02:14 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GALVAN,NATALIA

-- ASSIST  by OKOYE,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 01:58 12-12

01:53 TURNOVER  by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
STEAL  by CROFT,CAROLINE 01:53
GOOD 3PTR by KOELE,DYLAN 01:47 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by CROFT,CAROLINE --

01:20 TURNOVER  by OKOYE,RACHEL
STEAL  by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 01:20
MISS 3PTR by KOELE,DYLAN 01:10
REBOUND OFF by BULLEN,TAYLEY --
MISS JUMPER by CROFT,CAROLINE 00:53

00:53 BLOCK  by SHEPPLER,PIERCE
-- REBOUND DEF by OKOYE,RACHEL

00:44 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OKOYE,RACHEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by KOELE,DYLAN 00:44

00:44 SUB OUT by SHEPPLER,PIERCE
00:44 SUB IN by CRONK,KARLEE

SUB OUT by CROFT,CAROLINE 00:44
SUB OUT by KOELE,DYLAN 00:44
SUB IN by GORDON,NILAYA 00:44
SUB IN by CATHEY,AVERY 00:44

00:44 15-15 GOOD FT by OKOYE,RACHEL
00:44 SUB OUT by OKOYE,RACHEL
00:44 SUB IN by FOWLER,AMILLION

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA

00:14 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BRUDER,JOSIE
-- ASSIST  by FOWLER,AMILLION

GOOD 3PTR by CATHEY,AVERY 00:00 18-18

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hardin-Simmons Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Hardin-Baylor
MISS 3PTR by CATHEY,AVERY 09:48
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,NILAYA --
TURNOVER  by BULLEN,TAYLEY 09:27

09:27 SUB OUT by CRONK,KARLEE
09:27 SUB IN by OKOYE,RACHEL
09:01 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,AMILLION

-- ASSIST  by GALVAN,NATALIA



08:43 FOUL  by FOWLER,AMILLION
SUB OUT by BULLEN,TAYLEY 08:43
SUB IN by CROW,ABBIE 08:43
GOOD FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE 08:43 19-21 H 2
GOOD FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE 08:43 20-21 H 1
FOUL  by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 08:25
SUB OUT by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 08:25
SUB IN by SACCO,ANGIE 08:25

08:25 MISS FT by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:25 20-22 H 2 GOOD FT by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
SUB OUT by CATHEY,AVERY 08:25
SUB IN by KOELE,DYLAN 08:25
TURNOVER  by CROW,ABBIE 08:17

08:17 STEAL  by OKOYE,RACHEL
08:13 MISS LAYUP by OKOYE,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OKOYE,RACHEL
08:10 20-24 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by OKOYE,RACHEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GORDON,NILAYA 08:04
08:04 STEAL  by OKOYE,RACHEL
08:00 MISS LAYUP by OKOYE,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
07:56 20-26 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL  by GORDON,NILAYA 07:55
SUB OUT by GORDON,NILAYA 07:55
SUB IN by CROFT,CAROLINE 07:55

07:55 MISS FT by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by CROW,ABBIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 07:42 22-26 H 4

07:21 MISS LAYUP by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:00 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by OKOYE,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALVAN,NATALIA

MISS 3PTR by CROW,ABBIE 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUDER,JOSIE

06:19 MISS 3PTR by BRUDER,JOSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,AMILLION

06:15 MISS 3PTR by BRUDER,JOSIE
REBOUND DEF by CROFT,CAROLINE --

06:08 FOUL  by BRUDER,JOSIE
06:08 SUB OUT by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
06:08 SUB OUT by BRUDER,JOSIE
06:08 SUB IN by CRONK,KARLEE
06:08 SUB IN by SHEPPLER,PIERCE

MISS FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE(fastbreak) 06:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE(fastbreak) 06:08 23-28 H 5

05:38 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,AMILLION
-- REBOUND OFF by CRONK,KARLEE

05:34 23-30 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by CRONK,KARLEE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CROW,ABBIE 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,AMILLION
05:14 MISS JUMPER by GALVAN,NATALIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CRONK,KARLEE
SUB OUT by SACCO,ANGIE 05:09
SUB IN by GAY,MAESYN 05:09

04:54 TURNOVER  by OKOYE,RACHEL
STEAL  by GAY,MAESYN 04:54
GOOD LAYUP by CROFT,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:48 25-30 H 5

04:29 TURNOVER  by GALVAN,NATALIA
STEAL  by GAY,MAESYN 04:29

04:24 FOUL  by SHEPPLER,PIERCE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24
04:24 SUB OUT by GALVAN,NATALIA
04:24 SUB OUT by SHEPPLER,PIERCE
04:24 SUB IN by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
04:24 SUB IN by BRUDER,JOSIE

GOOD FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE(fastbreak) 04:24 26-30 H 4
MISS FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE(fastbreak) 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOYE,RACHEL
03:58 26-32 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,AMILLION(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,JACQUELINE 03:45 28-32 H 4
03:23 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BRUDER,JOSIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CROW,ABBIE 03:10 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by CROFT,CAROLINE --

02:52 FOUL  by BRUDER,JOSIE
02:52 TURNOVER  by BRUDER,JOSIE

GOOD 3PTR by CROW,ABBIE 02:41 34-34
ASSIST  by BERRY,JACQUELINE --

02:37 SUB OUT by CRONK,KARLEE
02:37 SUB IN by SOLIS,MADYSON
02:29 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,AMILLION(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KOELE,DYLAN(in the paint) 02:18
02:18 BLOCK  by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
02:04 TURNOVER  by BRUDER,JOSIE

MISS 3PTR by KOELE,DYLAN 01:54
REBOUND OFF by CROW,ABBIE --
MISS 3PTR by CROW,ABBIE 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
01:34 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by OKOYE,RACHEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GAY,MAESYN(in the paint) 01:10
REBOUND OFF by GAY,MAESYN --
MISS JUMPER by GAY,MAESYN 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUDER,JOSIE
01:03 TURNOVER  by BRUDER,JOSIE

STEAL  by KOELE,DYLAN 01:03
GOOD LAYUP by GAY,MAESYN(in the paint) 00:58 36-38 H 2

00:24 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,AMILLION
REBOUND DEF by CROW,ABBIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GAY,MAESYN(in the paint) 00:16 38-38
ASSIST  by CROW,ABBIE --

00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:16 SUB OUT by OKOYE,RACHEL
00:16 SUB OUT by BRUDER,JOSIE
00:16 SUB IN by GALVAN,NATALIA
00:16 SUB IN by CRONK,KARLEE

SUB OUT by CROW,ABBIE 00:16
SUB IN by BULLEN,TAYLEY 00:16

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hardin-Simmons Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Hardin-Baylor
10:00 SUB OUT by SOLIS,MADYSON
10:00 SUB OUT by GALVAN,NATALIA
10:00 SUB IN by OKOYE,RACHEL
10:00 SUB IN by BRUDER,JOSIE

SUB OUT by BULLEN,TAYLEY 10:00
SUB IN by CROW,ABBIE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 09:52
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,JACQUELINE --

09:49 FOUL  by OKOYE,RACHEL
MISS FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE 09:49



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE 09:49 39-38 V 1

09:40 FOUL  by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
09:40 TURNOVER  by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by GAY,MAESYN(in the paint) 09:26
09:26 BLOCK  by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA

REBOUND OFF by CROFT,CAROLINE --
GOOD TIPIN by CROFT,CAROLINE(in the paint) 09:19 41-38 V 3

09:09 MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,AMILLION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CROW,ABBIE --
GOOD LAYUP by CROW,ABBIE(in the paint) 08:58 43-38 V 5

08:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:57 SUB OUT by OKOYE,RACHEL
08:57 SUB IN by GALVAN,NATALIA
08:33 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,AMILLION

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:23 43-40 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRUDER,JOSIE
MISS JUMPER by CROW,ABBIE 08:09
REBOUND OFF by GAY,MAESYN --
MISS LAYUP by GAY,MAESYN(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:48 43-42 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,AMILLION(in the paint)
07:31 FOUL  by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
07:31 SUB OUT by BRUDER,JOSIE
07:31 SUB IN by OKOYE,RACHEL

GOOD FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE 07:31 44-42 V 2
MISS FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE 07:31
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,JACQUELINE --
TURNOVER  by BERRY,JACQUELINE 07:29

07:29 STEAL  by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
07:12 SUB OUT by GALVAN,NATALIA
07:12 SUB IN by SOLIS,MADYSON
07:06 MISS LAYUP by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROW,ABBIE --
MISS 3PTR by CROW,ABBIE 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOYE,RACHEL
FOUL  by CROFT,CAROLINE 06:49

06:26 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,AMILLION
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 06:13 46-42 V 4

06:13 FOUL  by FOWLER,AMILLION
MISS FT by BERRY,JACQUELINE 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOYE,RACHEL
FOUL  by GAY,MAESYN 06:08

06:08 46-43 V 3 GOOD FT by OKOYE,RACHEL(fastbreak)
06:08 MISS FT by OKOYE,RACHEL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GAY,MAESYN --
06:02 FOUL  by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
06:02 SUB OUT by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
06:02 SUB IN by BRUDER,JOSIE

GOOD FT by KOELE,DYLAN(fastbreak) 06:02 47-43 V 4
MISS FT by KOELE,DYLAN(fastbreak) 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,AMILLION
05:43 MISS JUMPER by SOLIS,MADYSON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GAY,MAESYN 05:43
REBOUND DEF by GAY,MAESYN --

05:28 FOUL  by BRUDER,JOSIE
05:28 SUB OUT by CRONK,KARLEE
05:28 SUB IN by SHEPPLER,PIERCE

GOOD FT by GAY,MAESYN 05:28 48-43 V 5
GOOD FT by GAY,MAESYN 05:28 49-43 V 6

05:28 SUB OUT by BRUDER,JOSIE



05:28 SUB IN by GALVAN,NATALIA
05:04 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,AMILLION

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JACQUELINE --
MISS 3PTR by KOELE,DYLAN 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,AMILLION

04:49 49-45 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPLER,PIERCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOWLER,AMILLION
MISS JUMPER by GAY,MAESYN(in the paint) 04:34
REBOUND OFF by GAY,MAESYN --
MISS JUMPER by GAY,MAESYN(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,AMILLION
04:00 MISS LAYUP by OKOYE,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,MADYSON
03:59 TURNOVER  by SOLIS,MADYSON
03:59 SUB OUT by FOWLER,AMILLION
03:59 SUB IN by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
MISS JUMPER by GAY,MAESYN(in the paint) 03:37
REBOUND OFF by CROFT,CAROLINE --
MISS 3PTR by CROW,ABBIE 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
FOUL  by GAY,MAESYN 03:31

03:31 SUB OUT by OKOYE,RACHEL
03:31 SUB IN by FOWLER,AMILLION
03:01 MISS JUMPER by GALVAN,NATALIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GAY,MAESYN 02:59
SUB IN by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 02:59

02:49 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,AMILLION
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA

FOUL  by BERRY,JACQUELINE 02:36
02:36 MISS FT by FOWLER,AMILLION

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:36 MISS FT by FOWLER,AMILLION

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CROW,ABBIE 02:35
SUB IN by BULLEN,TAYLEY 02:35

02:26 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,AMILLION
-- REBOUND OFF by GALVAN,NATALIA

02:14 49-47 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GALVAN,NATALIA
GOOD LAYUP by CROFT,CAROLINE(in the paint) 01:56 51-47 V 4

01:25 TURNOVER  by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by CROFT,CAROLINE(in the paint) 01:16 53-47 V 6

00:54 SUB OUT by GALVAN,NATALIA
00:54 SUB OUT by SHEPPLER,PIERCE
00:54 SUB IN by OKOYE,RACHEL
00:54 SUB IN by CRONK,KARLEE
00:31 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by KOELE,DYLAN 00:04 56-47 V 9
ASSIST  by CROFT,CAROLINE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hardin-Simmons Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Hardin-Baylor
10:00 SUB OUT by SOLIS,MADYSON
10:00 SUB IN by BRUDER,JOSIE

TURNOVER  by BERRY,JACQUELINE 09:41
09:41 STEAL  by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
09:36 FOUL  by FOWLER,AMILLION
09:36 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,AMILLION



TURNOVER  by CROFT,CAROLINE 09:36
09:36 STEAL  by OKOYE,RACHEL
09:36 56-49 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by OKOYE,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 09:04 58-49 V 9
ASSIST  by CROFT,CAROLINE --

08:42 MISS LAYUP by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:39 SUB OUT by FOWLER,AMILLION
08:39 SUB IN by GALVAN,NATALIA

TURNOVER  by BERRY,JACQUELINE 08:23
08:23 STEAL  by GALVAN,NATALIA
08:22 FOUL  by OKOYE,RACHEL
08:22 TURNOVER  by OKOYE,RACHEL

GOOD 3PTR by BULLEN,TAYLEY 08:02 61-49 V 12
ASSIST  by CROFT,CAROLINE --

07:39 MISS LAYUP by OKOYE,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,SAVANNAH --
FOUL  by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 07:35

07:17 MISS JUMPER by GALVAN,NATALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,SAVANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by KOELE,DYLAN 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 07:05
SUB IN by GAY,MAESYN 07:05
FOUL  by BULLEN,TAYLEY 06:51

06:51 61-50 V 11 GOOD FT by BRUDER,JOSIE
06:51 61-51 V 10 GOOD FT by BRUDER,JOSIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:42
MISS LAYUP by BULLEN,TAYLEY(in the paint) 06:25

06:25 BLOCK  by GALVAN,NATALIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GALVAN,NATALIA
06:00 MISS LAYUP by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JACQUELINE --
GOOD LAYUP by CROFT,CAROLINE(in the paint) 05:40 63-51 V 12

05:40 FOUL  by GALVAN,NATALIA
05:40 SUB OUT by OKOYE,RACHEL
05:40 SUB IN by FOWLER,AMILLION

GOOD FT by CROFT,CAROLINE 05:40 64-51 V 13
05:26 SUB OUT by GALVAN,NATALIA
05:26 SUB IN by SOLIS,MADYSON

FOUL  by GAY,MAESYN 05:25
05:25 MISS FT by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:25 MISS FT by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,MADYSON
05:10 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,AMILLION

REBOUND DEF by CROFT,CAROLINE --
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
04:39 64-53 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,AMILLION(in the paint)

FOUL  by BERRY,JACQUELINE 04:39
04:39 SUB OUT by CRONK,KARLEE
04:39 SUB IN by OKOYE,RACHEL
04:39 64-54 V 10 GOOD FT by FOWLER,AMILLION

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:29
MISS JUMPER by CROFT,CAROLINE 04:14
REBOUND OFF by GAY,MAESYN --
MISS JUMPER by GAY,MAESYN(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOYE,RACHEL
03:56 MISS JUMPER by BRUDER,JOSIE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KOELE,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by GAY,MAESYN 03:30
REBOUND OFF by GAY,MAESYN --
MISS JUMPER by BULLEN,TAYLEY 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,MADYSON
03:05 SUB OUT by BRUDER,JOSIE
03:05 SUB IN by CRONK,KARLEE

SUB OUT by BULLEN,TAYLEY 03:05
SUB IN by CROW,ABBIE 03:05

03:01 TURNOVER  by CRONK,KARLEE
STEAL  by BERRY,JACQUELINE 03:01
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,JACQUELINE 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:38 SUB IN by GALVAN,NATALIA
02:38 SUB OUT by CRONK,KARLEE
02:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:25 SUB OUT by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA
02:25 SUB IN by SHEPPLER,PIERCE

FOUL  by BERRY,JACQUELINE 02:14
02:14 64-55 V 9 GOOD FT by FOWLER,AMILLION
02:14 64-56 V 8 GOOD FT by FOWLER,AMILLION
02:14 SUB OUT by SHEPPLER,PIERCE
02:14 SUB IN by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA

TURNOVER  by GAY,MAESYN 02:03
02:03 STEAL  by OKOYE,RACHEL
01:56 MISS LAYUP by OKOYE,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JACQUELINE --
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 01:44 66-56 V 10

01:16 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,AMILLION
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:12 SUB OUT by GALVAN,NATALIA
01:12 SUB IN by BRUDER,JOSIE

GOOD 3PTR by KOELE,DYLAN 01:02 69-56 V 13
ASSIST  by CROFT,CAROLINE --

00:41 MISS JUMPER by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRUDER,JOSIE

00:37 MISS 3PTR by BRUDER,JOSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,MADYSON

00:29 MISS 3PTR by BRUDER,JOSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNS-MCGARITY,KAYLA

00:23 MISS 3PTR by BRUDER,JOSIE
REBOUND DEF by GAY,MAESYN --

00:18 FOUL  by OKOYE,RACHEL


